6-90
SALES OFFICES: VISIT OUR WEB SITE AT
Cr Tolerance Voltage proof Insulation Operating
Dissipation
∆C/C over
Ageing
range Ur on 50 mA resistance  temperature

• Radial leaded devices and SCxx series are marked with capacitance and tolerance code,
rated voltage and for SC10 only the manufacturer logo (TA).
How to order
101 SC00 X 475 M DL C
Voltage Type Dielectric Capacitance Tolerance Termination Coating
code SCxx Code value code DN or DL for SCxx, (for SCxx
or R2229 (coded in pF) (K or M) P for chips, only)
R for radial leaded
Values shown in shaded
boxes are available as:
• bare chip
• Radial leaded devices
• SC00 type with DIL
straight or in “L” shape
Values indicated are the
maximum height H for
SC00 and SC10 types.
SC xx
Basic
Assembly
size
SC00
SC01
SC02
SC03
SC04
SC05
SC06
SC07
SC10
6-92
SALES OFFICES: VISIT OUR WEB SITE AT
HIGH CAPACITANCE CERAMIC CAPACITORS
“SC” assemblies
How to order
• Each assembly referred to as “SC xx” is
made of 1 to “n” basic chips stacked to give
the appropriate capacitance / voltage requi-
rements. They will be referenced as: SC01 to
SC07: each assembly being build from the
corresponding chip size:
SC00 - 2229
SC01 - 3033
SC02 - 3740
SC03 - 5440
SC04 - 5550
SC05 - 6560
SC06 - 6080
SC07 - 8060
SC10 - 45107
• Once the capacitance / voltage has been
chosen, (tables 4, 5) then the type of
termination has to be defined:
- wire terminations (4 wires)
see table 1
- D.I.L. terminations (“J”, “L” or “N“ variant)
- see table 2
- Ribbon terminations (“J” or “L” variant)
see table 3
For each variant the H dimension will be
found in either table 4 or 5 since it is directly
related to the number of chips which have
been stacked together to obtain the desired
capacitance value.
• How to build the reference to be ordered
“SC” ASSEMBLIES
xxx
3 digits for the
rated voltage
50 V: 500
63 V: 630
100 V: 101
200 V: 201
250 V: 251
400 V: 401
500 V: 501
X
Dielectric
code
X = X7R
xxx
Capacitance
code
0.1 µF = 104
1 µF = 105
10 µF = 106
100 µF = 107
x
Tolerance
code
K = ± 10 %
M = ± 20 %
Z = -20 % / +80 %
x  x
Termination
code
Wire: 4 Wires: W4
•
Varnish
coating: C
D.I.L.: J shape: DJ (consult us)
L shape: DL (standard)
N shape: DN (standard)
Ribbon: J shape: RJ (on special
L shape: RL   request)